



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.  
- 7961 of 2025**

Smt Hajra Khatoon

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Parvej Alam, Wahaj Ahmad Siddiqui  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 71**

**HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR SINGH, J.**

At the request of learned counsel for the applicant, let this matter be listed on 17.10.2025 as fresh to enable him to prepare the case properly.

**(Sanjay Kumar Singh,J.)**

**October 9, 2025**  
Saurabh