



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 7961 of 2025**

Smt Hajra Khatoon

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Parvej Alam, Wahaj Ahmad Siddiqui
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Neetu Pal

Court No. - 70

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted a week's time to file amendment application.

List again on 14.05.2026.

Interim order, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

May 7, 2026

S.K.